GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3988
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009

PARITY BETWEEN RRBS AND PSBS
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Regional Rural Banks are at par with public or private sector banks in terms of mobilization of deposits, liberalized offering of credit facilities and net profit during the last three years and the current financial year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Bank-wise; and

(c) the financial assistance/allocation of funds by the Government to PSBs, and Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) in the country during the above said period including Andhra Pradesh, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a), (b) and (c):- The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
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